

MLC 2/3/16



back to **agenda reviewer**

help

Reviewer : View Agenda Item

Agenda
February 9, 2016 - Regular Meeting

Category
B. CONSENT AGENDA

Sub-Category
Financial Management

Subject
IFB16-0378OV, Tallevast Road Sidewalk from 15th Street East to Post Office, Bradenton, FL

Briefings
None

Contact and/or Presenter Information

Contact:
Olga Valcich, Purchasing Division, Financial Management Department, Ext. 3055

Presenter Information:
Anthony Benitez, Project Management Division, Public Works Department, Ext. 7333
Jeff Streitmatter, Project Management Division, Public Works Department, Ext. 7335

Action Requested

Authorization to Award IFB16-0378OV, Tallevast Road Sidewalk from 15th Street East to Post Office, Bradenton, FL, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff and Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL for a total agreement award of \$1,421,832.87 (Bid "B", 180 calendar days completion time), and to authorize the County Administrator or his designee to execute the Agreement and simultaneously accept the performance / payment bond and insurance certificate.

Adoption of Budget Amendment Resolution BA-16-033 for Roadway, Sidewalk, and Utilities.

Enabling/Regulating Authority

Manatee County Code of Laws

Background Discussion

The project consists of installing cement concrete sidewalk on the north side of Tallevast Road, from 15th Street East to the Post Office and widening, milling, and overlay from railroad tracks to frontage of the future Manatee County Transit Fleet Facility. Work shall also include the construction of water services, adjustment of valve boxes, and relocation of valves.

Formal, competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in a total of three (3) bidders submitting a sealed bid for consideration.

	Bid A	Bid B
Gator Grading & Paving, LLC, Palmetto, FL	\$1,640,028.39	\$1,640,028.39
C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Bradenton, FL	\$1,606,180.02	\$1,610,684.52
Woodruff and Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL	\$1,542,781.42	\$1,421,832.87

County Attorney Review
Not Reviewed (No apparent legal issues)

Explanation of Other

Reviewing Attorney
N/A

Instructions to Board Records

Original to Board Records

Copies to:
Woodruff and Sons, Inc., P.O. Box 10127, Bradenton, FL 34282-0127. Email: debbies@woodruffandsons.com
Towanda Brinson (towanda.brinson@manateeclerk.com) Accounts Payable Department
Olga Valcich (olga.Valcich@mymanatee.org) Purchasing Division
Anthony Benitez (Anthony.benitez@mymanatee.org) Project Management Division
Kathleen Casey (Kathleen.casey@mymanatee.org) Project Management Division

Cost and Funds Source Account Number and Name
3416044600-534000-6044600-0004, 404-6044670-534000-6044670-0004, Gas Taxes

Amount and Frequency of Recurring Costs
N/A

Attachments: (list)


[RECOMMENDATION TO
AWARD PM 1 27 2016.pdf](#)


[TABULATION
1 27 2016.pdf](#)


[B-16-033
Tallevast Road
Project.pdf](#)


[Public
Construction
Bond.pdf](#)


[Construction Agreement.pdf](#)

Close

Request Revision

Mark as Reviewed

Change Role | log out

Gwennie Dickson - ()
Role : Reviewer

Version: 1.2.1.3 - 1.2.7.5

© 2002-2016, Idea Integration Corp.
All Rights Reserved

IFB #16-0378OV
Tallevast Road Sidewalk, From 15th St. E. to Post Office
Project 6044600 - Bradenton, FL

BID "A"					1		2		3	
150 CALENDAR DAYS					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 Manatee County		C-Squared Certified General 3547 53rd Ave West #327 Bradenton, FL 34210 Manatee County		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC 2704 106th St. East Palmetto, FL 34221 Manatee County	
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$109,241.59	\$109,241.59	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$141,262.57	\$141,262.57	\$81,550.00	\$81,550.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
3	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	3,832	LF	\$1.80	\$6,131.20	\$3.10	\$11,879.20	\$1.60	\$6,131.20
4	104-18	Inlet Protection System	36	EA	\$251.86	\$9,059.76	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
5	110-2-1	Clearing & Grubbing	1.8	AC	\$40,030.71	\$72,055.28	\$13,500.00	\$24,300.00	\$71,000.00	\$127,800.00
6	120-1	Regular Excavation	2,915	CY	\$9.11	\$26,555.65	\$20.00	\$58,300.00	\$8.30	\$18,364.50
7	120-MC	Soil Disposal	2,915	CY	\$16.36	\$47,689.40	\$16.50	\$48,097.50	\$10.40	\$30,316.00
8	120-4	Subsoil Excavation	500	CY	\$38.57	\$19,285.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
9	120-6	Embankment (Regular)	2,715	CY	\$38.84	\$105,450.60	\$18.50	\$50,227.50	\$37.00	\$100,455.00
10	160-4	12" Type B Stabilization LBR 60	1,696	SY	\$27.71	\$46,986.16	\$24.50	\$41,552.00	\$24.00	\$40,704.00
11	285-709	10" Optional Base Group 9	1,227	SY	\$31.88	\$39,092.22	\$36.10	\$44,294.70	\$33.00	\$40,491.00
12	327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Average Depth	4,746	SY	\$4.29	\$20,360.34	\$6.15	\$29,187.90	\$2.70	\$12,814.20
13	334-1-13	1.5" Super Pave Asphaltic Concrete SP-12.5 Traffic C	70	TN	\$163.35	\$11,434.50	\$380.00	\$25,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
14	337-7-73	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, FC-9.5 Traffic C	659	TN	\$140.80	\$92,787.20	\$225.00	\$148,275.00	\$140.00	\$92,260.00
15	339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	10	TN	\$586.51	\$5,865.10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00
16	400-MC	Endwall Class 1 (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	30	CY	\$587.66	\$17,629.80	\$1,050.00	\$31,500.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00
17	400-MC	Gravity Wall (Steel Included) Addendum #4, Qty. Revision)	62	CY	\$1,221.00	\$75,702.00	\$1,150.00	\$71,300.00	\$600.00	\$37,200.00
18	425-MC	Drop Inlet (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	5	EA	\$3,833.63	\$19,168.15	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	425-MC	Drop Inlet - 5' x 8' Box (Addendum #4 - New Item)	1	EA	\$7,626.62	\$7,626.62	\$7,785.00	\$7,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	425-MC	Junction Box, Block Box (Addendum #1)	2	EA	\$3,820.58	\$7,641.16	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
21	425-2-91	Manhole, J-8, < (6' x 8") Modified	1	EA	\$6,009.06	\$6,009.06	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	425-MC (Item No. Revision)	Inlets, Curb with Windows (Addendum #4)	9	EA	\$4,876.14	\$43,885.26	\$4,150.00	\$37,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00
23	425-1541	Inlets, DT Bot, Type D, <10"	1	EA	\$4,338.09	\$4,338.09	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	425-MC	Modify Type C Inlets with Trench Drain (Steel Included)	2	EA	\$7,993.38	\$15,986.76	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00
25	430-174-215	Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (ERCP) (12" x 18")	56	LF	\$75.19	\$4,210.64	\$94.10	\$5,269.60	\$80.00	\$4,480.00
26	430-174-218	Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (ERCP) (14" x 23") (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	226	LF	\$67.45	\$15,243.70	\$99.95	\$22,588.70	\$110.00	\$24,860.00
27	430-174-224	Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (ERCP) (19" x 30") (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	1,780	LF	\$83.26	\$148,202.80	\$109.95	\$195,711.00	\$111.00	\$197,580.00
28	515-1-2	Pipe Handrail-Guardrail, Aluminum	120	LF	\$49.50	\$5,940.00	\$89.50	\$10,740.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00
29	520-1-10	Type F Curb & Gutter	1,993	LF	\$23.83	\$47,493.19	\$18.10	\$36,073.30	\$25.00	\$49,825.00
30	520-MC	Miami Curb & Gutter	597	LF	\$23.40	\$13,969.80	\$17.75	\$10,596.75	\$24.00	\$14,328.00
31	520-MC	Valley Crossing	110	LF	\$58.00	\$6,380.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$61.00	\$6,710.00
32	522-1	Sidewalk Concrete 4"	1,506	SY	\$34.44	\$51,866.64	\$32.50	\$48,945.00	\$33.00	\$49,698.00

Woodruff C-Sq. Gator Grading

33	522-MC	Sidewalk Concrete 6" Thick (Concrete Driveways)	807	SY	\$44.50	\$35,911.50	\$46.85	\$37,807.95	\$45.00	\$36,315.00
34	527-2	Detectable Warnings	426	SF	\$28.60	\$12,183.60	\$29.50	\$12,567.00	\$33.00	\$14,058.00
35	530-3-4	Rip Rap	30	TN	\$125.93	\$3,777.90	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00
36	536-MC	Guardrail (Addendum#4, Qty Revision)	62	LF	\$117.70	\$7,297.40	\$165.00	\$10,230.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
37	550-MC	Existing Fence to be removed and install New Chain Link Fence	698	LF	\$7.45	\$5,185.20	\$49.50	\$34,452.00	\$19.00	\$13,224.00
38	555-MC	Dewatering	1	LS	\$9,884.32	\$9,884.32	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	570-1-2	Performance Turf (Bahia Sod)	8,000	SY	\$3.26	\$26,080.00	\$3.10	\$24,800.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROAD WORK						\$1,347,920.16		\$1,398,040.10		\$1,450,583.90
UTILITIES RELOCATION										
40	U-1	1" 316 SS Single Service with 10 LF Service Pipe	9	EA	\$2,864.65	\$25,781.85	\$2,450.00	\$22,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
41	U-2	1-1/2" - 316 SS Double Service with 10 LF Service Pipe	2	EA	\$3,058.85	\$6,117.70	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
42	U-3	Relocate Existing 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$4,801.42	\$4,801.42	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
43	U-4	Adjust Valve Box & Cover to New Grade	4	EA	\$886.94	\$3,547.76	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL UTILITY RELOCATION						\$40,048.73		\$39,400.00		\$26,700.00
SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
44	0700-1-11	Single Post Sign, Furnish & Install, less than 12 SF	14	AS	\$357.50	\$5,005.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00
45	0700-1-50	Single Post Sig. Relocate	7	AS	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
46	706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers, Y/Y	59	EA	\$6.60	\$389.40	\$5.65	\$333.35	\$5.00	\$295.00
47	0711-11-111	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	1	NM	\$4,646.39	\$4,646.39	\$8,630.00	\$8,630.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
48	0711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 12"	496	LF	\$3.30	\$1,636.80	\$4.80	\$2,380.80	\$4.00	\$1,984.00
49	0711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, R/R	1	EA	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
50	0711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 24"	98	LF	\$8.60	\$846.80	\$10.40	\$1,019.20	\$8.00	\$784.00
51	0711-11-211	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow Solid, 6"	0.12	NM	\$4,646.39	\$557.57	\$11,585.00	\$1,390.20	\$5,700.00	\$684.00
52	0711-11-231	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow Solid, Skip 6" / 10-12" 2X6"	0.30	GM	\$1,742.40	\$522.72	\$2,950.00	\$885.00	\$1,900.00	\$570.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						\$14,559.68		\$22,723.65		\$13,671.00
TOTAL ROAD WORK, UTILITIES RELOCATION, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						\$1,402,528.56		\$1,480,163.65		\$1,490,934.90
Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)					10%			\$148,016.37		\$149,093.49
GRAND TOTAL AWARD FOR ROAD WORK, UTILITIES RELOCATION, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS BASED ON BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION, INCLUDING CONTRACT CONTINGENCY						\$1,542,781.42		\$1,608,180.02		\$1,640,028.39

IFB #16-03780V
Tallevast Road Sidewalk, From 15th St. E. to Post Office
Project 6044600 - Bradenton, FL

BID "B" 180 CALENDAR DAYS					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 Manatee County		C-Squared Certified General 3547 53rd Ave West #327 Bradenton, FL 34210 Manatee County		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC 2704 105th St. East Palmetto, FL 34221 Manatee County	
Line No.	Item No.	Line Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$102,264.85	✓ \$102,264.85	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$124,290.56	✓ \$124,290.56	\$85,645.00	\$85,645.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
3	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	3,832	LF	\$1.49	✓ \$5,709.68	\$3.10	\$11,879.20	\$1.80	\$6,131.20
4	104-18	Inlet Protection System	36	EA	\$241.81	✓ \$8,705.16	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
5	110-2-1	Clearing & Grubbing	1.8	AC	\$33,959.55	✓ \$61,127.19	\$13,500.00	\$24,300.00	\$71,000.00	\$127,800.00
6	120-1	Regular Excavation	2,915	CY	\$7.69	✓ \$22,416.35	\$20.00	\$58,300.00	\$6.30	\$18,384.50
7	120-MC	Soil Disposal	2,915	CY	\$13.89	✓ \$40,489.35	\$16.50	\$48,097.50	\$10.40	\$30,316.00
8	120-4	Subsoil Excavation	500	CY	\$32.64	✓ \$16,320.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
9	120-6	Embankment (Regular)	2,715	CY	\$33.30	✓ \$90,409.50	\$18.50	\$50,227.50	\$37.00	\$100,455.00
10	160-4	12" Type B Stabilization LBR 60	1,696	SY	\$24.53	✓ \$41,602.88	\$24.50	\$41,552.00	\$24.00	\$40,704.00
11	285-709	10" Optional Base Group 9	1,227	SY	\$28.54	✓ \$35,018.58	\$36.10	\$44,294.70	\$33.00	\$40,491.00
12	327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Average Depth	4,746	SY	\$4.29	✓ \$20,360.34	\$6.15	\$29,187.90	\$2.70	\$12,814.20
13	334-1-13	1.5" Super Pave Asphaltic Concrete SP-12.5 Traffic C	70	TN	\$163.35	✓ \$11,434.50	\$360.00	\$25,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
14	337-7-73	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, FC-9.5 Traffic C	659	TN	\$140.80	✓ \$92,787.20	\$225.00	\$148,275.00	\$140.00	\$92,260.00
15	339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	10	TN	\$555.32	✓ \$5,553.20	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00
16	400-MC	Endwall Class 1 (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	30	CY	\$540.35	✓ \$16,210.50	\$1,050.00	\$31,500.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00
17	400-MC	Gravity Wall (Steel Included) Addendum #4, Qty. Revision)	62	CY	\$1,221.00	✓ \$75,702.00	\$1,150.00	\$71,300.00	\$600.00	\$37,200.00
18	425-MC	Drop Inlet (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	5	EA	\$3,447.74	✓ \$17,238.70	\$4,950.00	\$24,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	425-MC	Drop Inlet - 6' x 8' Box (Addendum #4 - New Item)	1	EA	\$7,240.74	✓ \$7,240.74	\$7,785.00	\$7,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	425-MC	Junction Box, Block Box (Addendum #1)	2	EA	\$3,484.00	✓ \$6,968.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
21	425-2-91	Manhole, J-8, <6' (6' x 8") Modified	1	EA	\$5,592.58	✓ \$5,592.58	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	425-MC (Item No. Revision)	Inlets, Curb with Windows (Addendum #4)	9	EA	\$4,459.66	✓ \$40,136.94	\$4,150.00	\$37,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00
23	425-1541	Inlets, DT Bot, Type D, <10"	1	EA	\$3,952.20	✓ \$3,952.20	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	425-MC	Modify Type C Inlets with Trench Drain (Steel Included)	2	EA	\$7,468.66	✓ \$14,937.32	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00
25	430-174-215	Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (ERCP) (12" x 18")	66	LF	\$68.94	✓ \$3,860.64	\$94.10	\$5,269.80	\$80.00	\$4,480.00
26	430-174-218	Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (ERCP) (14" x 23") (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	226	LF	\$61.19	✓ \$13,829.94	\$99.95	\$22,588.70	\$110.00	\$24,860.00
27	430-174-224	Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (ERCP) (19" x 36") (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	1,750	LF	\$76.52	✓ \$136,205.80	\$109.95	\$195,711.00	\$111.00	\$197,580.00
28	515-1-2	Pipe Handrail-Guidrail, Aluminum	120	LF	\$49.50	✓ \$5,940.00	\$89.50	\$10,740.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00
29	520-1-10	Type F Curb & Gutter	1,993	LF	\$22.79	✓ \$45,420.47	\$18.10	\$36,073.30	\$25.00	\$49,825.00
30	520-MC	Miami Curb & Gutter	597	LF	\$22.35	✓ \$13,342.95	\$17.75	\$10,596.75	\$24.00	\$14,328.00
31	520-MC	Valley Crossing	110	LF	\$56.70	✓ \$6,237.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$61.00	\$6,710.00
32	522-1	Sidewalk Concrete 4"	1,506	SY	\$33.22	✓ \$50,029.32	\$32.50	\$48,945.00	\$33.00	\$49,698.00

Woodruff, C. Sq.

Gator Grading

33	522-MC	Sidewalk Concrete 6" Thick (Concrete Driveways)	807	SY	\$43.25	✓ \$34,902.75	\$46.85	\$37,807.95	\$45.00	\$36,315.00
34	527-2	Detectable Warnings	426	SF	\$28.80	✓ \$12,183.80	\$29.50	\$12,567.00	\$33.00	\$14,058.00
35	530-3-4	Rip Rap	30	TN	\$116.71	✓ \$3,501.30	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00
36	536-MC	Guardrail (Addendum #4, Qty Revision)	62	LF	\$117.70	✓ \$7,297.40	\$165.00	\$10,230.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
37	550-MC	Existing Fence to be removed and Install New Chain Link Fence	696	LF	\$7.45	✓ \$5,185.20	\$49.50	\$34,452.00	\$19.00	\$13,224.00
38	555-MC	Dewatering	1	LS	\$9,664.35	✓ \$9,664.35	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	570-1-2	Performance Turf (Bahia Sod)	9,000	SY	\$3.01	✓ \$27,090.00	\$3.10	\$27,900.00	\$2.50	\$22,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROAD WORK						✓ \$1,241,157.84		\$1,402,135.10		\$1,450,563.90
UTILITIES RELOCATION										
40	U-1	1" 316 SS Single Service with 10 LF Service Pipe	9	EA	\$2,651.35	✓ \$23,862.15	\$2,450.00	\$22,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
41	U-2	1-1/2" - 316 SS Double Service with 10 LF Service Pipe	2	EA	\$2,845.56	✓ \$5,691.12	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
42	U-3	Relocate Existing 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$4,232.58	✓ \$4,232.58	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
43	U-4	Adjust Valve Box & Cover to New Grade	4	EA	\$767.99	✓ \$3,071.96	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL UTILITY RELOCATION						✓ \$36,857.81		\$39,400.00		\$26,700.00
SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
44	0700-1-11	Single Post Sign, Furnish & Install, less than 12 SF	14	AS	\$357.50	✓ \$5,005.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00
45	0700-1-50	Single Post Sig. Relocate	7	AS	\$110.00	✓ \$770.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
46	706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers, Y/Y	59	EA	\$6.60	✓ \$389.40	\$5.65	\$333.35	\$5.00	\$295.00
47	0711-11-111	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 6"	1	NM	\$4,846.40	✓ \$4,846.40	\$8,630.00	\$8,630.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
48	0711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 12"	496	LF	\$3.30	✓ \$1,636.80	\$4.80	\$2,380.80	\$4.00	\$1,984.00
49	0711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, R/R	1	EA	\$385.00	✓ \$385.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
50	0711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White Solid, 24"	98	LF	\$6.80	✓ \$668.80	\$10.40	\$1,019.20	\$6.00	\$588.00
51	0711-11-211	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow Solid, 6"	0.12	NM	\$4,846.40	✓ \$557.57	\$11,585.00	\$1,390.20	\$5,700.00	\$684.00
52	0711-11-231	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow Solid, Skip 6" / 12-30 SHIP	0.30	GM	\$1,742.40	✓ \$522.72	\$2,950.00	\$885.00	\$1,900.00	\$670.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						✓ \$14,559.69		\$22,723.55		\$13,671.00
TOTAL ROAD WORK, UTILITIES RELOCATION, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						✓ \$1,292,575.34		\$1,464,258.65		\$1,490,934.90
Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)						10% ✓ \$129,257.53		\$146,425.87		\$149,093.49
GRAND TOTAL AWARD FOR ROAD WORK, UTILITIES RELOCATION, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS BASED ON BID "A" 180 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION, INCLUDING CONTRACT CONTINGENCY						✓ \$1,421,832.87		\$1,610,684.52		\$1,640,028.39

**BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #16-03780V
TALLEVAST ROAD SIDEWALK
FROM 15TH ST. E. TO POST OFFICE**

**BID "A"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS
&
BID "B"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 180 CALENDAR DAYS**

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)


Anthony Benitez, Project Manager

1-26-16
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)


Allys Alcala, Sr. Engineering Specialist

1/26/2016
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)


Olga Valich, Contract Specialist

1/26/2016
Date